PRODUCT NAME
ReSolve® Locking Drainage Catheter
DESCRIPTION OF THE PRODUCT
The ReSolve Locking Drainage Catheter with locking pigtail and hydrophilic
coating is a radiopaque catheter with multiple side holes used for percutaneous
drainage. The components of the catheter allow for introduction and placement
using a trocar stylette or over-the-wire method.
The ReSolve Locking Drainage Catheter may be packaged with the following

WARNING: The suture will no longer be secured to the catheter. Take care to
remove both the suture and catheter.
3.  For catheter exchange or if access is to be maintained, advance appropriate
guide wire through catheter; using diagnostic imaging to confirm guide wire
placement. Guide wire will maintain access to drainage site. To ease guide wire
placement, a stiffening cannula may be used.
WARNING: When long-term use is indicated, it is recommended that indwelling
time not exceed 90 days. The ReSolve Locking Drainage Catheter should be
evaluated by a physician on or before 90 days post placement.
4.  Carefully remove the ReSolve Locking Drainage Catheter. Proceed with either
catheter exchange or skin closure.
ATTENTION ATTENDING PHYSICIAN: IF PATIENT WILL NOT BE FOLLOWED UP BY
YOU, IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE “INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE” OR THE SECTION
ON HOW TO REMOVE THE CATHETER BE ATTACHED TO THE PATIENT’S CHART.
Models:  RLC-6-038, RLC-8-038, RLC-10-038, RLC-12-038, RLC-14-038, RLC-8-
038MB, RLC-10-038MB, RLC-12-038MB, RLC-14-038MB, RLC-6-SFX, RLC-8-SFX,
RLC-10-SFX, RLC-12-SFX, RLC-14-SFX, RLCMB-8-SFX, RLCMB-10-SFX, RLCMB-12-
SFX, RLCMB-14-SFX
I N S T R U C T I O N S  F O R  U S E
Manufacturer: Merit Medical Systems, Inc.

丝
长度
cm
外径 侧
孔
外径 大
小
暴露长
度(mm)
外径 暴露长度 外径 内径 暴露长度
RLC-6-038 6.5F 猪
尾
无 无 0.038”
(0.97mm)
25 0.085" 8 0.050" 18G 344.2 0.038" 14.25-14.50" N/A N/A N/A
RLC-8-038 8.5F 猪尾 无 无 0.038”
(0.97mm)
25 0.112" 8 0.050" 18G 344.2 0.038" 14.22-14.47" 0.056” 0.042" 13.355-13.43"
RLC-10-038 10F 猪尾 无 无 0.038”
(0.97mm)
25 0.131” 8 0.072" 15G 343.7 0.038" 14.23-14.48” 0.072" 0.051" 13.33-13.41"
RLC-12-038 12F 猪尾 无 无 0.038”
(0.97mm)
25 0.158” 9 0.083" 14G 341.9 0.038" 14.23-14.48" 0.082" 0.063" 13.27-13.34"
RLC-14-038 14F 猪尾 无 无 0.038”
(0.97mm)
25 0.184” 9 0.095" 13G 341.4 0.038" 14.24-14.49" 0.095" 0.071" 13.25-13.32"
RLC-8-038MB 8.5F 猪尾 有 无 0.038”
(0.97mm)
25 0.112" 8 0.050" 18G 344.2 0.038" 14.22-14.47" 0.056" 0.042" 13.355-13.43"
RLC-10-038MB 10F 猪尾 有 无 0.038”
(0.97mm)
25 0.131” 8 0.072" 15G 343.7 0.038" 14.23-14.48” 0.072" 0.051" 13.33-13.41"
RLC-12-038MB 12F 猪尾 有 无 0.038”
(0.97mm)
25 0.158” 9 0.083" 14G 341.9 0.038" 14.23-14.48” 0.082" 0.063" 13.27-13.34"
RLC-14-038MB 14F 猪尾 有 无 0.038”
(0.97mm)
25 0.184” 9 0.095" 13G 341.4 0.038" 14.24-14.49" 0.095" 0.071" 13.25-13.32"
RLC-6-SFX 6.5F 猪尾 无 有
StayFix
0.038”
(0.97mm)
25 0.085" 8 0.050" 18G 344.2 0.038" 14.25-14.50” 不适用 不适用 不适用
RLC-8-SFX 8.5F 猪尾 无 有
StayFix
0.038”
(0.97mm)
25 0.112" 8 0.050" 18G 344.2 0.038" 14.22-14.47" 0.056" 0.042" 13.355-13.43"
RLC-10-SFX 10F 猪尾 无 有
StayFix
0.038”
(0.97mm)
25 0.131” 8 0.072" 15G 343.7 0.038" 14.23-14.48” 0.072" 0.051" 13.33-13.41"
RLC-12-SFX 12F 猪尾 无 有
StayFix
0.038”
(0.97mm)
25 0.158” 9 0.083" 14G 341.9 0.038" 14.23-14.48” 0.082" 0.063" 13.27-13.34"
RLC-14-SFX 14F 猪尾 无 有
StayFix
0.038”
(0.97mm)
25 0.184” 9 0.095" 13G 341.4 0.038" 14.24-14.49” 0.095" 0.071" 13.25-13.32"
RLCMB-8-SFX 8.5F 猪尾 有 有
StayFix
0.038”
(0.97mm)
25 0.112" 8 0.050" 18G 344.2 0.038" 14.22-14.47” 0.056" 0.042" 13.355-13.43"
RLCMB-10-SFX 10F 猪尾 有 有
StayFix
0.038”
(0.97mm)
25 0.131” 8 0.072" 15G 343.7 0.038" 14.23-14.48” 0.072" 0.051" 13.33-13.41"
RLCMB-12-SFX 12F 猪尾 有 有
StayFix
0.038”
(0.97mm)
25 0.158” 9 0.083" 14G 341.9 0.038" 14.23-14.48” 0.082" 0.063" 13.27-13.34"
RLCMB-14-SFX 14F 猪尾 有 有
StayFix
0.038”
(0.97mm)
25 0.184” 9 0.095" 13G 341.4 0.038" 14.24-14.49” 0.095" 0.071" 13.25-13.32"